

Prince William Swim Club "The Amberjax"

The Prince William Swim Club, "Amberjax", celebrates over three decades of competitive swimming excellence in Prince William County and is a family oriented competitive swim team offering programs tailored to the ages, skills, and competitive interests of children 4-18+. The Amberjax family focuses on achievement in swimming as an aspect of well-rounded development. The Amberjax have a small family atmosphere where we know each swimmer by name, having a smaller coach to swimmer ratio which results in more individualized attention for our swimmers.

The Prince William Swim Club (PWSC) is looking for an experienced, part-time Assistant Coach for the 2018-19 season beginning September 2018. The selected coach will lead a junior age group (ages 10 and under). This position requires a combination of evening practices and weekend swim meets with deck-time of approximately 5-7 hours per week. Compensation commensurate with experience.

Preferred candidates possess:

- ♣ Competitive swim coaching experience, coaching younger age groups (5-10 years of age). Competitive swimming experience and or other coaching / teaching experience may be substituted.
- ♣ USA Swimming Coach Certification (or ability to obtain certification prior to employment) possessing all required certifications to include Background Check, CPR/ First-Aid, Safety Training for Swim Coaches, and Athlete Protection Training.
- ♣ Ability to motivate, develop, and coach younger swimmers with various skill levels
- ♣ Knowledge of proper stroke technique, physiology, and ability to write and execute coaching plans.
- ♣ ASCA certification desirable, but not required (any level)

Please e-mail a statement of interest along with a resume, including three professional references to Lorena Caballero at Colore5@comcast.net for consideration.